
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ061819\
  Data File : PQ040957.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Jun 2019  16:26
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC800
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 18   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 19 05:56:13 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ061819CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 19 05:54:44 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    5.738     4.793  93839945 67388605   39.440    41.283  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   12.168    10.569   669.3E6  255.7E6   78.036    74.424  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       7.182     6.248  52918064 40473038  777.305   770.801  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       7.496     6.538  73630807 59283795  786.849   742.439  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       7.725     6.587  95701951 60621632  791.132   751.958  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       8.171     6.791   128.8E6 76670644  788.037   756.640  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       8.213     7.246   129.2E6 88194818  799.292   762.316  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ061819CLP.M Wed Jun 19 05:56:19 2019                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248401

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248401



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ061819\
  Data File : PQ040957.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Jun 2019  16:26
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC800
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 18   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 19 05:56:13 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ061819CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 19 05:54:44 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ040957.D\ECD1A.ch

 5
.7

37

 7
.1

81

 7
.4

96  7
.7

24

 8
.1

71
 8

.2
13

12
.1

68
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ040957.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.7

92

 6
.2

48  6
.5

37
 6

.5
87  6

.7
90  7

.2
46

10
.5

68
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ061819CLP.M Wed Jun 19 05:56:23 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248401



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    5.738 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  93839945
      Conc:  39.44 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.793 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  67388605
      Conc:  41.28 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   12.168 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response: 669317247
      Conc:  78.04 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.569 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 255739114
      Conc:  74.42 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    7.182 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  52918064
      Conc: 777.31 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    6.248 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  40473038
      Conc: 770.80 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    7.496 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  73630807
      Conc: 786.85 ng/ml  
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+

#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    6.538 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  59283795
      Conc: 742.44 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    7.725 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  95701951
      Conc: 791.13 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    6.587 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  60621632
      Conc: 751.96 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    8.171 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 128839955
      Conc: 788.04 ng/ml  
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+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    6.791 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  76670644
      Conc: 756.64 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    8.213 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 129209599
      Conc: 799.29 ng/ml  
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+

#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    7.246 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  88194818
      Conc: 762.32 ng/ml  
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